SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-059

APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT 6 TO THE MASTER SOFTWARE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH GLOBAL TEL*LINK, FOR TURNKEY PUBLIC ACCESS PHONE SERVICES

WHEREAS, GTL and Snohomish County entered into Amendment 5 on October 25, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the GTL and Snohomish County have determined that the commission terms stated in Section 2 of Amendment 5 conflict with language included in Section 2 of Amendment 2 entered into on August 18, 2016; and

WHEREAS, clarification is required to indicate specific changes to Section 2 of Amendment 2 concerning commission rates.

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to execute Amendment 6 to the contract with Global Tel*Link to provide inmate telephone and public pay phone services.

DATED this 9th day of February, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Counc) Chair

ATTEST:

Alena

Asst. Clerk of the Council